JP \$40,00 786

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the first word in the name of the assignee which correctly is Platinum Brands, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 003347 Frame 0145. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Application and the Trademark.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENOITALIA SPA		03/31/2006	Societa per Azioni: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLATINUM BRANDS, INC.
Street Address:	6450 DOBBIN ROAD, Suite G
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78644936	VOGA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (845) 359-7700

Email: anotaro@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Angelo Notaro

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110

Address Line 2: Notaro & Michalos P.C.

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G96-162
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo Notaro

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0330

900058331

Signature:	/G96-162-AN/
Date:	09/19/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=G96-162Correction#page1.tif source=G96-162-TMAssign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0331



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form

ETAS v.1.3 PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30/2008)

Signature

The request must be signed by the filer. The request will not be "signed" in the sense of a traditional paper document. To sign the request, the signer must enter any combination of printable characters that have been adopted to serve the function of a signature, preceded and followed by the forward slash(/) symbol. Acceptable "signatures" could include: /john doe/; /jd/; and /123-4567/.

Sign the request by completing the following fields

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENOITALIA SPA		03/31/2006	Societa per azioni: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLATNIUM BRAANDS, INC.
Street Address:	6450 Dobbin Road, Suite G
City:	Columbia
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78644936	VOGA

TRADEMARK 7/1: REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0332

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, ENOTALIA SPA, Localitá Colombara, 5, 37010 Calmasino Di Bardolino, Verona, Italy (hereafter "Assignor") has used and owns the trademark VOGA (the "Trademark") for wines and has filed a trademark application, now pending, to register the Trademark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. trademark application no. 78/644,936, filed on June 7, 2005 (the "Application") in Class 33.

WHEREAS, X PLATINUM BRANDS, INC 6450 DOBB'IN ROAD,	
SUITE G - COLUMBIA, HD 21045 - USA	_
("Assignee") desires to acquire the Trademark, including all right, title and interest to th	re
Trademark and the Application.	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Application and the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Dated effective as of: 31 MARCH 2006

Witness:

Charcella Macchiella (MARCELLA MACCHIELLA)

F:\TEXT\tmassign\G96-162-Use-TMAssign.doc

RECORDED: 09/19/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003393 FRAME: 0333